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Sunday, November 3th Locations
10:00 AM 5:00 PM RabBeats Race Village Truman Waterfront Park (TWP)
3:30PM  4:00 PM Parade Participants Lineup
4:00 PM World's Fastest Boat Parade Duval Street
5:30 PM  9:30 PM Hanks Saloon Racers Sunday Funday 409 Caroline St, Naval Air Station Key West, FL 33040
12:00 PM  5:00 PM Registration & Credentials Drivers Tent in TWP
10:00 AM 5:00 PM RabBeats Race Village Open TWP
4:00 PM Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open TWP
10:00 AM  4:00 PM \R/ﬁlzzsoat Inspections in RabBeats Race TWP
10:00 AM  4:00 PM Dunker Testing 5901 College Rd, College of the Florida Keys
530 PM  9:30 PM ﬁ‘gg{smkm‘ Tuna Racers Welcome 4 Charles Street, Duval St 200 Block, Key West, FL 33040

Tuesday, November 5th

Official Drivers Meetings & Opening

8:00 AM 9:00 AM Drivers Tent in TWP

Ceremonies
8:00 AM 5:00 PM Sunoco Fueling Station Open
9:00 AM  11:00 AM Dunker Testing 5901 College Rd, College of the Florida Keys
9:00 AM  5:00 PM RabBeats Race Village Open TWP
9:30 AM  5:00 PM Registration & Credentials Drivers Tent in TWP
10:00 AM 4:30PM Cranes Open
10:00 AM 4:00 PM Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open TWP
\F;ﬁgzgoat Inspections in RabBeats Race TWP
11:00 AM  4:00 PM Official Testing Time
530PM  8:30 PM The Keys Collection Racer's Party Sunset Green Lawn - 3820 N Roosevelt Blvd, Key West, FL

33040
Wednesday, November 6th

6:30 AM  7:15AM Driver & Throttleman Physicals
7:30 AM  8:00 AM Official Drivers Meeting Drivers Tent in TWP
8:00 AM 1:00 PM Sunoco Fueling Station Open
8:30 AM  5:00 PM RabBeats Race Village Open TWP
8:30 AM  4:00 PM Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open TWP
8:30 AM  4:00 PM Cranes Open
9:00 AM  4:00 PM Shuttle Service behind Opal Key for VIP
10:00 AM Race T tart 2 Bracket Classes 5,6, 7, UM
Winner Circle Outer Mole
10:45 AM Race 2, Start 1 Class 1

Race 2, Start 2 Mod V



Winner Circle
11:30 AM  12:00 PM Harbor Open for Public Traffic

. Race 3, Start 1
12:30PM Race 3, Start 2
Winner Circle
1:30 PM Race 4
Winner Circle
2:30 PM Race 5
Winner Circle
Post-race Technical Inspection
10:30 AM  4:30 PM (immediately after conclusion of each
race)
530 PM  9:30 PM RWO General Horseplay Racers
Tomfoolery
9:30 PM Teasers Race World Pole Position Party

Thursday, November 7th

900 AM  5:00 PM Sunoco Fueling Station Open (Diesel

Available)
9:00 AM  5:00 PM RabBeats Race Village Open
10:00 AM 4:00 PM Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open
10:00 AM  4:00 PM Registration & Credential
10:00 AM  4:30 PM Cranes Open
11:00AM 4:00 PM Official Testing Time
7:00 PM gztret(;d on the Water and Green Street
7:30 PM Hog's, Boats & Ghosts World

Championship Party

Friday, November 8th

6:30 AM  7:15AM Driver & Throttleman Physicals

7:30 AM  8:00 AM Official Drivers Meeting

8:00 AM  1:00 PM Sunoco Fueling Station Open

8:30 AM  4:00 PM Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open
8:30 AM  5:00 PM RabBeats Race Village Open

8:30 AM  4:00 PM Cranes Open

900 AM  5:00 PM )(;I;\gURANCE VIP Hospitality & Tents
9:00 AM  4:00 PM Shuttle Service behind Opal Key for VIP

Race 1, Start 1

10:00 AM Race 1, Start 2
Winner Circle
10:45 AM Race 2
Winner Circle
11:30 AM  12:30 PM Harbor Open for Public Traffic
12:30 PM Race 3
Winner Circle
1:30 PM Race 4
Winner Circle
2:30 PM Race 5

3:30 PM Race 6

Outer Mole

Stock 450
Extreme / VX

Outer Mole
Super Stock
Outer Mole
Super Cat
Outer Mole

423 Caroline St, Key West, FL 33040

218 Duval St, Key West, FL 33040

TWP
TWP
Drivers Tent in TWP

511 Greene St, Key West, FL 33040

400 Front St, Key West, FL 33040

Drivers Tent in TWP

TWP
TWP

TWP

Bracket Classes 2, 3, 4
Bracket Classes 5, 6, 7, UIM

Outer Mole
Mod V
Outer Mole

Stock 450

Outer Mole

Super Cat

Outer Mole

Super Stock

Class 1, Extreme, & VX



10:30 AM

5:30 PM
7:00 PM

8:30 PM

Saturday, November 9th

4:30 PM

7:30 PM

Winner Circle

Post-race Technical Inspection
(immediately after conclusion of each
race)

Crown Royal Poolside Party
RWO Duval & Greene Block Party

Monster Energy World Championship
Party

Outer Mole

200 William St, Key West, FL 33040
432 Greene St, Key West, FL 33040

202 Duval St, Key West, FL 33040

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM
10:00 PM

Sunoco Fueling Station Open
RabBeats Race Village Open

Build a Boat Contestants Meeting

Building Contest on the waterfront by
USCG Ingham

Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open

Boat Build Safety Inspections, Life
Jackets and Judging

Boat Build Race Begins

Cranes Open

Ramps Open

Official Testing Time

XINSURANCE Boats & Boots Concert

TWP

TWP

21 Quay Rd, Key West, FL 33040

Sunday, November 10th

6:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM

3:30 PM

10:30 AM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

715 AM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM

4:00 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM

Driver & Throttleman Physicals
Official Drivers Meeting

Sunoco Fueling Station Open

Will Call & Merchandise Tent Open
RabBeats Race Village Open
Cranes Open

XINSURANCE VIP Hospitality & Tents
Open

Shuttle Service behind Opal Key for VIP
Race 1

Race 2

Harbor Open for Public Traffic

Race 3: Stock 450

Race 4: Super Cat

Race 5: Super Stock

Race 6, Start 1
Race 6, Start 2

Post-race Technical Inspection
(immediately after conclusion of each
race)

World Championship Music
Entertainment

RWO World Championship Awards
Ceremony presented by Performance
Boat Center

Drivers Tent in TWP

TWP
TWP

Mod V
Class 1, Extreme, & VX

Stock 450
Super Cat

Super Stock

Bracket Classes 1,2, & 5
Bracket Classes 4, 7, & UIM

21 Quay Rd, Key West, FL 33040

21 Quay Rd, Key West, FL 33040



